
By Joseph Martin
Muckleshoot Tribal Education Officer

MUCKLESHOOT – The June 2022 Muckleshoot Graduation Season 
represents the 21st year that I have been blessed with participating in our 
annual graduation season for the Muckleshoot Indian Tribe!  I want all 
of you to know how honored and blessed that I feel to be a part of such a 
beautiful community here at Muckleshoot! Thank you very much to ev-
eryone in our beautiful community for all of your dedication, hard work, 
support and commitment to achieving excellence in our MIT Education 
Programs!

I want to begin by stating that we are extremely thankful to our Muck-
leshoot Tribal Council, Muckleshoot Executive Committee for Education, 
the Muckleshoot Higher Education Committee and the Muckleshoot 
Tribal School Commission for supporting and sponsoring all of our 2022 
Muckleshoot graduation ceremonies.

On Friday, June 10, 2022, nearly 700 people gathered in the beautiful 
Muckleshoot Casino Events Center to celebrate 33 incredible Class of 
2022 high school graduates from our Muckleshoot Tribal School!  I also 
had the good fortune of listening to all of our Class of 2022 Muckleshoot 
Tribal School high school graduates introduce themselves to our Muck-
leshoot Tribal Council members on Thursday, May 19, 2022 at the MIT 
Casino Events Center.  Our Class of 2022 graduates are truly brilliant, re-
silient, talented and amazing!  I cannot wait to witness the incredible ac-
complishments that our Class of 2022 graduates are destined to achieve! 

In the history of our Muckleshoot Tribal School starting with our first 
high school graduates from MTS in 2001, we have now reached the amaz-
ing milestone of having 361 high school graduates from our Muckleshoot 
Tribal School!

To put this in perspective, in the nine-year period from 2001-2009, a 
total of 32 students graduated at the original Muckleshoot Tribal School 
campus in the old Muckleshoot Community Center.

This means that the old tribal school averaged 3.5 high school grad-
uates each year for the nine years (2001-2009) before our Muckleshoot 
Tribal School moved to its new campus in September 2009.  The grad-
uation of 33 more high school seniors for the 2021-2022 academic year 
continues our yearly trend of increasing the average number of students 
graduating from our Muckleshoot Tribal School.  In fact, for the past thir-
teen years (June 2010 through June 2022) MTS is now averaging 28 high 
school graduates per year.

This was an amazing year for our Muckleshoot Tribal School gradu-
ates and we are all extremely proud of their incredible accomplishments.  
I want to recognize our Class of 2022 Muckleshoot Tribal School high 
school graduates and highlight some of their future plans:

At our MIT Higher Education graduation celebration at our MIT Ca-
sino Events Center, we celebrated the wonderful accomplishments of our 
Class of 2022 graduates on Thursday, June 16, 2022.  We had 30 Muckle-
shoot Tribal Members graduate with college degrees in our Class of 2022.  
We want to congratulate all of our Muckleshoot Scholars who tackled this 
huge milestone of achieving their college degrees in 2022.

Our Class of 2022 Muckleshoot Tribal Members earning college de-

grees:
•	 Niya Ahshapanek – Associate of Arts – Green River College
•	 Elizabeth Aldana – Bachelor of Arts in Tribal Governance and 

Business Management – Northwest Indian College
•	 Jonathan Arzate – Associate of Arts and Sciences – Northwest 

Indian College
•	 Freedom Bill – Associate of Arts – Green River College
•	 Reno Buchanan – Bachelor of Arts – Evergreen State College
•	 Wayne Buchanan – Master of Public Administration in Tribal Gov-

ernance – Evergreen State College
•	 Catherine Bullock – Associate of Arts and Sciences – Northwest 

Indian College
•	 Stephanie Butler – Associate of Arts and Sciences – Northwest 

Indian College
•	 Amy Casteneda – Bachelor of Applied Science in Applied Man-

agement – Green River College
•	 Camilla Daniels – Associate of Arts – Pierce College
•	 Makoa Elgin – Bachelor of Science in Botany – University of 

Hawaii
•	 Robin Greenhalgh – Associate of Applied Science in Early Child-

hood Education – Northwest Indian College
•	 Patricia Hernandez – Associate of Arts and Sciences – Northwest 

Indian College
•	 Michael Horton – Bachelor of Applied Science: Computer Network 

Engineering – Renton Technical College
•	 Phillip James – Associate of Applied Arts in Business Manage-

ment – Green River College
•	 Janay Joseph – Bachelor of Applied Science in Natural Resources: 

Forest Resource Management – Green River College
•	 Tania Korndorfer – Associate of Arts – Pierce College
•	 Barbara Manuel – Bachelor of Applied Management – Peninsula 

College
•	 Henry Martin – Bachelor of Science in Native Environmental Sci-

ence –  Northwest Indian College
•	 Shayla Mathias– Associate of Arts and Sciences – Northwest Indi-

an College
•	 Jose Mendoza – Master of Business Administration – University of 

Washington
•	 Tonya Montgomery – Associate of Arts – Green River College
•	 Shianna Moses – Bachelor of Arts in Business Administration – 

Washington State University
•	 Erika Ramirez – Bachelor of Science in Apparel, Textiles and Mer-

chandising with a minor in Communication – Central Washington 
University

•	 Hannah Ruiz – Master of Science in Applied Mathematics – Uni-
versity of Washington

•	 Maggie Sam – Associate of Arts and Sciences – Northwest Indian 
College

•	 Amanda Sanchez-Hernandez – Bachelor of Arts – Evergreen State 
College

•	 Leona Starr – Bachelor of Arts in Tribal Governance and Business 
Management – Northwest Indian College

•	 Cheri Wilbur – Associate of Applied Science: Marketing and Busi-
ness Management – Bates Technical College

•	 Genevieve Yates – Associate of Arts – Pierce College
Our Muckleshoot Tribal Members continue to achieve great success by 

earning degrees and certificates in higher education through the support 
of our Muckleshoot Scholarship Program.  We all want to celebrate the 
wonderful accomplishments of our Muckleshoot Tribal Members who are 
achieving college degrees from numerous high level programs across the 
country.

We also achieved an excellent number of graduates from our Muck-
leshoot Department of Education programs.  If you combine the total 
number of graduates from Head Start through higher education, it would 
look like this: Muckleshoot Early Learning Academy (Head Start) – 57; 
Muckleshoot Tribal School Kindergarten – 37; MTS 5th grade – 52; MTS 
8th grade – 53; MTS High School – 33; Muckleshoot students graduating 
from other local high schools – 19; Muckleshoot Adult and Higher Educa-
tion Division: college degrees – 30; post-secondary certificates – 76; High 
School 21 Plus Diplomas – 18; and, finally, GEDs – 1.  Our 2022 Muckle-
shoot Tribal Graduation Season resulted in another successful graduation 
season with a total number of 376 graduates.

I want to take this opportunity to salute all of our proud 2022 Muckle-
shoot graduates and all of our families.  I am extremely proud of all the 
dedication and hard work that our students, families and staff members 
contributed to making the educational experiences of our students so 
successful.  We are looking forward to every one of our Muckleshoot 
graduates taking advantage of our Muckleshoot Scholarship Program, 
achieving their college degree or higher education certificates, and being 
hired for positions of leadership here at the Muckleshoot Tribe, or in our 
greater community.

I want to thank each and every person who contributed their time and 
hard work to make this 2021-2022 academic year and graduation season 
so successful. We all have witnessed and participated in another historic 
graduation season for the Muckleshoot Indian Tribe.  Let us also give 
thanks to the many Tribal Elders and Tribal Leaders whose dreams and 
hard work have made the Muckleshoot Indian Tribe’s vision of “education 
as a lifelong journey” possible.

Honoring Our
GRADUATES
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NAME (FIRST, LAST) TRIBAL AFFILIATION PLANS AFTER HIGH SCHOOL

Briana Arvizu Muckleshoot Eastern Washington University 
Ezra Broady Muckleshoot Workforce
Paige Courville Muckleshoot Workforce
Miguel Cruz-Cruz Jr. Muckleshoot Workforce
Meghan Dais Muckleshoot Evergreen Beauty College
Anna Diaz Blackfeet Evergreen Beauty College
Erika Elkins Muckleshoot Community College
Joseph Emery Jr. Muckleshoot Workforce
Rhys Hamilton Muckleshoot Seattle Central College
Priscilla Jansen Muckleshoot Workforce
Olivia Korndorfer Squaxin Island Washington State University
Cirilo Lopez Quileute Workforce
Riley Margullis Turtle Mountain Chippewa Workforce
Maryjane Miller Muckleshoot Green River College
David Mondejar Muckleshoot Workforce
Connor Moore Muckleshoot Workforce
Brandon Moran Muckleshoot University of Washington
Joshua Moses Muckleshoot Workforce
Avoyelles Offord Colville Haskell Indian Nations University
Raistlin Oliver Muckleshoot Workforce
Gregg Pavel Skokomish Workforce
Astraiya Penn Muckleshoot Community College

Lillianna Ramirez Muckleshoot University of Northern Colorado

Ayana Rodriguez Blackfeet Eastern Washington University

Leila Sam Upper Skagit Green River College

Niegel Sam Muckleshoot Workforce

Alyssa Sutton Muckleshoot Eastern Washington University

Hazen Thomas Muckleshoot Workforce

Kalani Thompson Yakama University of Oregon

Kristal Vejar Muckleshoot Central Washington University

Nathon Ward-Hahn Muckleshoot Workforce

Kaylee WhiteEagle Muckleshoot Workforce

Shaleen WhiteEagle Muckleshoot Central Washington University

New MTS story pole carved by Tyson Simmons and Keith Stevenson.
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Senior Presentations 
to the Tribal Council 

2022
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MUCKLESHOOT TRIBAL SCHOOL
Class of 2022

Briana Arvizu
Ezra Broady
Paige Courville
Miguel Cruz-Cruz Jr.
Meghan Dais
Anna Diaz
Erika Elkins
Joseph Emery Jr.
Rhys Hamilton

Priscilla Jansen
Olivia Korndorfer
Cirilo Lopez
Riley Margullis
Maryjane Miller
David Mondejar
Connor Moore
Brandon Moran
Joshua Moses

Avoyelles Offord
Raistlin Oliver
Gregg Pavel
Astraiya Penn
Lillianna Ramirez
Ayana Rodriguez
Leila Sam
Niegel Sam
Alyssa Sutton

Hazen Thomas
Kalani Thompson
Kristal Vejar
Nathon Ward-Hahn
Kaylee Whiteeagle
Shaleen WhiteEagle

Arvizu, Briana

Emery Jr, Joseph

Moran, Brandon

Sam, Leila

Broady, Ezra

Hamilton, Rhys

Moses, Joshua

Sam, Niegel

Colby, Parkinson

Jansen, Priscilla

Offord, Avoyelles

Sutton, Alyssa

Courville, Paige

Korndorfer, Olivia

Oliver, Raistlin

Thompson, Kalani

Cruz-Cruz Jr, Miguel

Lopez, Cirilo

Pavel, Gregg

Vejar, Kristal

Dais, Meghan

Margullis, Riley

Penn, Astraiya

Ward-Hahn, Nathon

Diaz, Anna

Miller, Maryjane

Ramirez, Lillianna

WhiteEagle, Kaylee

Elkins, Erika

Mondejar, David

Rodriguez, Ayana

WhiteEagle, Shaleen
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Head Start 
Class of 2021 Graduation

HONORING OUR GRADUATES

Anderson, Jaeson
Benally, Charmaine
Bennett, Wanda
Broncheau-Williams, Drevan
Brown-Loggins, Ivya
Buroker-Buchanan, Mayson
Cabanas, Amina
Cabanas, Elena
Collins, Kenai
Courville, Malia
Darden, Arya
Dominick, Jacob
Eastman, Saniah
Elkins, Jakobe
Elkins-Desantiago, Milliyonah

Emery, Bryant
Eyle, Zoey
Flores, Jason II
Fresnilla, Jayvionna
Garcia Baker, Dianara
Gourdine, Majesty
Jackson, Antonia
Johnson, Melody
Jones, Drevis
Kato, Savion
Lezard-Hicks, Kelani
Loggins, Theo JR
Lozier, Sebastian
Lozier-Hoptowit, Valarie
Martinez, Liliana

Miller, Felicity
Montgomery, Rose
Moses, Lyla
Moses, Raelynn
Moses, Skyla
Moses, Tabiyus

Munro, Jaelei
Ortiz, Vincent
Pacheco Jr, Eric
Pavel, Annie
Perez, Daniel
Pierce, Tuff
Redthunder, Bishop
Santiago-Navarro, Jesus

Serrato, Utah
Starr, Jaxston
Starr, Ruben
Starr, Shawn
Taufatofua, Viliami
Vaiese, Ansley
Vaiese, Roy
Valdiviezo-Oliver, Anelys
Valeta, Alyson
Washington-Nelson, Alexander
WhiteEagle, Annalise
WhiteEagle, Edelynn
Williams, Railenna
Yahtin, Josiah
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MUCKLESHOOT TRIBAL SCHOOL
Kindergarten Advancement

Kaelyn Andy
Zackery Borrego
Christopher Howe
Brayden LaClair-Ayala
Kash Markishtum
Kingzley Moses
Delilah Romero-Penn

Milian Starr-Baker
Justyss Starr-Moses
Amelia Starr-Rutherford
Mya Tom
Enexahe Wallace
La’mia Braun
Alyssa Case

Mathias Chavez
Malaysia Domingue
Sammuel Jerry
Lauretta Harris
Khyree Jones-Bullock
Traiden Leonard-Jerry
Mauricio Lopez

Mariyah Miller
Amaya Queahpama
Kaden Schneider
Owen Silva
Clyde Barr
Nation Blackcrow
Aiyanna Brown-Loggins

Rilie Darden
Sherman Dominick
Jayvion Johnson
Aniyah Lavoie-Elkins
Adriana Parker-Smith
Amia Serrato
Lindy Starr

Dakari Stewart
Lilliana WhiteEagle

HONORING OUR GRADUATES

Andy, Kaelyn

Chavez, Mathias

Jones-Bullock, Khyree

Moses, Kingzley

Starr-Moses, Justyss

Barr Jerry, Clyde

Darden, Rilie

LaClair-Ayala, Brayden

Queahpama, Amaya

Starr-Rutherford, Amelia

Blackcrow, Nation

Domingue, Malaysia

Lavoie-Elkins, Aniyah

Romero-Penn, Delilah

Starr, Lindy

Borrego, Zackery

Dominick, Sherman

Leonard-Jerry, Traidein

Schneider, Kaden

Stewart, Dakari

Braun, La_mia

Harris, Lauretta

Lopez, Mauricio

Serrato, Amia

Tom, Mya

Brown Loggins, Aiyanna

Howe Jr., Christopher

Markishtum, Kash

Silva, Owen

Wallace, Enexahe

Case, Alyssa

Johnson, Jayvion

Miller, Mariyah

Starr-Baker, Milian

WhiteEagle, Liliana
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MUCKLESHOOT TRIBAL SCHOOL
5th Grade Advancement

Sierra Baker
Kimberly Calflooking
Melissa Flores
Deshawn Jackson-Benally
Lillian Jackson
Blake James
Brydan Jansen
Mikah LaClair-Ayala
Maryana McCraigie
Cynara Milam
Yason Saragosa

Jesenia Serratos
Maxine Starr
Oakley Starr
Quileeay’Lani Starr
Kymmara Valles
Alexis Williams
Dora Anderson
Tony Benson
Yovani Bonilla
Taniyalee Brown
Nevaeh Damon

Jenestee Leonard-Jerry
James Lester
Khloey Locke
Lucila Lopez
Xochil Marquez-Louie
Michael Moran
Francis Nason
Chevy Payton
Kanti Penn
Valerie Starr-Williams
Kiona Teo

Melinda Torres
Kitana Barr
Allison Carbajal-Starr
Ta’Myah Courville
Krista Daniels
Joseph Fahrenkrug
Cameron Fernandes-Williams
Jesse Jerry
Analeyah Lavoie-Elkins
Mary Leonard-Dominick
Mykull Lonebahr

Kellyn Lozier
Lyric Lozier
Karmen Paul
Angelo Perez
Russell SoHappy-Tahkeal
Nina Starr-Courville
Michelle Starr

HONORING OUR GRADUATES

Anderson, Dora

Courville, Ta_Myah

Jansen, Brydan

Lonebahr, Mykull

Anderson, Dora

Starr, Maxine

Baker, Sierra

Damon, Nevaeh

Jerry, Jesse

Lopez, Lucila

Paul, Karmen

Starr, Michelle

Barr, Kitana

Daniels, Krista

LaClair-Ayala, Mikah

Lozier, Kellyn

Payton, Chevy

Starr, Oakley

Benson, Tony

Fahrenkrug, Joseph

Lavoie-Elkins, Analeyah

Lozier, Lyric

Penn, Kanti

Starr, Quileeay_Lani

Bonilla, Yovani

Fernandes-Williams, Cameron

Leonard-Dominick, Mary

Marquez-Louie, Xochil

Perez, Angelo

Teo, Kiona

Brown, Taniyalee

Jackson-Benally, Deshawn

Leonard-Jerry, Jenestee

McCraigie, Maryana

Saragosa, Yason

Torres, Melinda

Calflooking, Kimberly

Jackson, Lillian

Lester, James

Milam, Cynara

SoHappy-Tahkeal, Russell

Valles, Kymmara

Carbajal-Starr, Allison

James, Blake

Locke, Khloey 

Moran, Michael

Starr-Williams, Valerie

Williams, Alexis
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MUCKLESHOOT TRIBAL SCHOOL
8th Grade Advancement

Ebony Aho
Anthony Alestra
Michael Ray Anderson
Teuila Atimalala
Noel Baker
Lucio Cabanas
Luciano Cabanas
Lilia Castaneda
Eddieshiloh Cormier-Higgins
Marisol Cortes
Pedro Courville Fernandez

Reagan Courville
Jared Cross
Jack Crowell
Derek Daniels
Nicole Daniels
Hailey Fahrenkrug
Keyonna Jade Galindo
Alejandra Garcia
Mikaih Gillis
Lyena Gopher
Jason Jackson

Karley James
Harley Jansen
Natalie John
Lillian Lozier
Desmond MaGee
Kirah Noralee Marquard
Alesha Martin
Leilani Moran
Savina Moses Atimalala
George Moses
Beatrice Nelson

Sierra Nelson
Mazzy Olive
Hilary Penfield
Ronald Penn IV
Joseph Perez-Elkins
Marlee Rodarte
Nayeli Rodriguez
Alex Sam
Jayleana Sampson Grace
Natalia Saragosa
Loren Simmons

Elmalee Starr
Nova Starr
TNessa Starr
Aliyanna Tiznado-Jansen
Christopher Vaomu
Anna Lou Vejar
Alfred Alexander Williams
Jayden Williams

HONORING OUR GRADUATES

Aho, Ebony

Courville, Reagan

Gillis, Mikaih

Lozier, Lillian

Olive, Mazzy

Starr, Elmalee

Alestra, Anthony

Cross, Jared

Gopher, Lyena

MaGee, Desmond

Penfield, Hilary

Starr, Nova

Anderson, Michael

Crowell, Jack

Jackson, Jason

Marquard, Kirah

Penn IV, Ronald

Starr, TNessa

Atimalala, Teuila

Daniels, Derek

James, Karley & Fahrenkrug, Haley

Martin, Alesha

Rodarte, Marlee

Tiznado-Jansen, Aliyanna

Baker, Noel

Daniels, Nicole

Moran, Leilani

Rodriguez, Nayeli

Vaomu, Christopher

Cormier-Higgins, Eddieshiloh

Fahrenkrug, Haley

Jansen, Harley

Moses, George

Sam, Alex

Williams, Alfred

Cortes, Marisol

Galindo, Keyonna

John, Natalie

Nelson, Beatrice

Sampson Grace, Jayleana

Williams, Jayden

Courville Fernandez, Pedro

Garcia, Alejandra

Karley, James

Nelson, Sierra

Saragosa, Natalia
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HUMMINGBIRD 
CLASSROOM
Jaelei Munro
Roy Vaiese
Milliyonah Elkins-
Desantiago
Arya Darden
Dianara Garcia-Baker

HAWK 
CLASSROOM
Theo Loggins
Jaxton Starr
Annalise WhiteEagle
Melody Johnson
Jaeson Anderson
Felicity Miller
Alyson Valeta

Early Childhood Education Programs

End of Year 
Celebration
MELA, CCDF, MCDC & Birth-To-Three
June 14th, 2022 ~ Muckleshoot Pow Wow Grounds
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ADULT & HIGHER EDUCATION GRADUATES
2021-2022 Academic Year

Degrees	

Last Name	 First Name	 University/College	 Degree

Ahshapanek	 Niya	 Green River College	 Associates in Arts

Aldana	 Elizabeth	 Northwest Indian	 Bachelor of Arts in Tribal Governance 	

		  College	 and Business Management	

Arzate	 Jonathan	 Northwest Indian	 Associate of Arts and Sciences in 

		  College	 General Direct Transfer

Bill	 Freedom	 Green River College	 Associates in Arts (DTA)

Buchanan	 Reno	 Evergreen State	 Bachelor of Arts

		  College

Buchanan	 Wayne	 Evergreen State	 Master’s of Public Administration in 

		  College	 Tribal Governance

Bullock	 Catherine	 Northwest Indian	 Associate of Arts & Sciences General 

		  College	 Direct Transfer

Butler	 Stephanie	 Northwest Indian	 Associate of Arts and Sciences 

		  College	 General Direct Transfer

Castaneda	 Amy	 Green River College	 Bachelor of Applied Science in 

			   Applied Management

Daniels	 Camilla	 Pierce College	 Associate of Arts General Direct 

			   Transfer

Elgin	 Makoa	 University of Hawaii	 Bachelor of Science in Botany

Greenhalgh	 Robin	 Northwest Indian	 Associate of Applied Science in Early 

		  College	 Childhood Education

Hernandez	 Patricia	 Northwest Indian	 Associate of Arts and Sciences 

		  College	 General Direct Transfer

Horton	 Michael	 Renton Technical	 Bachelor of Applied Science- 

		  College	 Computer Network Engineering 

James	 Phillip	 Green River College	 Associate of Applied Arts in Business 

			   Management

Joseph	 Janay	 Green River College	 Bachelor of Applied Science in 

			   Natural Resources- Forest Resource 

			   Management

Korndorfer	 Tania	 Pierce College	 Associate in Arts (DTA)

Manuel	 Barbara	 Peninsula College	 Bachelor of Applied Management

Martin	 Henry	 Northwest Indian	 Bachelor of Science in Native 

		  College	 Environmental Science

Mathias	 Shayla	 Northwest Indian	 Associate of Arts and Sciences 

		  College	 General Direct Transfer

Mendoza	 Jose	 University of	 Master of Business Administration

		  Washingon

Montgomery	 Tonya	 Green River College	 Associate in Arts

Moses	 Shianna	 Washington State	 Bachelor of Arts in Business 

		  University	 Administration

Ramirez	 Erika	 Central Washington	 Bachelor of Science in Apparel 

		  University	 Textiles and Merchandising 

			   (minor in Communications)

Richardson	 Eileen	 Northwest Indian	 Associate of Arts and Sciences in 

		  College	 General Direct Transfer

Ruiz	 Hannah	 University of	 Master of Science in Applied 

		  Washington	 Mathematics

Sam	 Maggie	 Northwest Indian	 Associate of Arts and Sciences 

		  College	 General Direct Transfer

Sanchez-	 Amanda	 Evergreen State	 Bachelor of Arts

Hernandez		  College

Starr	 Leona	 Northwest Indian	 Bachelor of Arts in Tribal Governance 

		  College	 and Business Management

Wilbur	 Cheri	 Bates Technical	 Associate in Applied Science: 	

		  College	 Marketing & Business Management

Yates	 Genevieve	 Pierce College	 Associate in Arts

HONORING OUR GRADUATES

Catherine Bullock Cheri Wilbur Erika Ramirez Freedom Bill

Janay Joseph Jose Mendoza Maggie Sam Niya Ahshapanek

Phillip James Reno Buchanan Shayla Mathias Wayne Buchanan

If you don’t see your grad’s picture in this special section, we apologize. 
Literally thousands of photos were submitted.
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ADULT & HIGHER EDUCATION GRADUATES
2021-2022 Academic Year

HONORING OUR GRADUATES

Technical/Vocational Certificates	
Last Name	 First Name	College	 Certificate

Adame	 Esaiel	 Green River College	 Pre-Apprentice Carpentry Certificate

Agaton	 Sylvia	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Ahshapanek	 Niya	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Baker	 Steve	 Green River College	 Pre-Apprentice Carpentry Certificate

Baker	 Tabitha	 Green River College	 Graphic Design Certificate

Bellack	 Valerie	 Muckleshoot Tribal College & 	 Office Basic & Cinematography Basic
		  Muckleshoot Language Program 	 Certificates, Language Certificate

Bill Jr.	 Willard	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Bill	 Denise	 Green River College	 Workplace Communication Certificate

Bill	 Malinda	 Muckleshoot Tribal College	 Office Basic Certificate

Burnes	 Zachary	 Renton Technical College	 Certified Nursing Assistant Certificate

Charles	 Elma	 Green River College	 Pre-Apprentice Carpentry Certificate

Ciunci	 Tiffany	 Muckleshoot Tribal College	 Office Basic Certificate

Comenout	 Rosanna	 Muckleshoot Tribal College	 Cinematography Basic & Intermediate 
			   Certificate

Cross	 James	 Green River College	 Pre-Apprentice Carpentry Certificate

Cross-Williams	 Claudine	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Daniels	 Christina	 Muckleshoot Tribal College	 Office Basic & Intermediate Certificates 

Edwards	 Juanita	 Renton Technical College	 Certified Nursing Assistant Certificate

Elkins	 Lisa	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Elkins	 Shahala	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Foreman	 Sherri	 Muckleshoot Tribal College	 Cinematography Basic & Intermediate 
			   Certificates

Gerrish	 Elise	 Muckleshoot Tribal College	 Cinematography Intermediate Certificate

Gonzalez	 Licia	 Muckleshoot Tribal College	 Office Basic Certificate

Hannigan Moses	 Janice	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Hansen	 Sahara	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Heredia Jr.	 David	 Green River College	 Pre-Apprentice Carpentry Certificate

Hoffer	 Leslie	 Green River College	 Water Distribution Certificate

Hunter	 Jenel	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Jackson	 Julian	 Renton Technical College	 Certified Nursing Assistant Certificate

Jansen	 Jason	 Muckleshoot Tribal College	 Office Basic Certificate

Jimenez	 Anita	 Muckleshoot Tribal College	 Office Basic Certificate

Keeline	 Scott	 Green River College	 Pre-Apprentice Carpentry Certificate

Korndorfer	 River	 Gateway Real Estate Academy	 Washington Real Estate Fundamentals 
			   Certificate

Lewis	 Feather	 Muckleshoot Tribal College	 Office Basic Certificate

Louie	 Darina	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Lozier	 Kallie	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Maldonado	 Rosalinda	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Marsette	 Marissa	 Renton Technical College	 Certified Nursing Assistant Certificate

Milne	 Noreen	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Milne	 Veronica	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Monahan	 Deborah	 Muckleshoot Tribal College	 Office Basic & Intermediate Certificates 

Moses	 Brandon	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Moses	 Chandra	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Moses	 Denise	 Green River College	 Pre-Apprentice Carpentry Certificate

Moses	 Luke	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Moses	 Shane	 Muckleshoot Tribal College	 Office Basic Certificate

Moses	 Shianna	 Affinit Real Estate Mortgage 	 WA Safe State Law Certificate & Safe Core
		  Services 	 Mortgage Loan Originator Certificate

Moses	 Yvonna	 Muckleshoot Tribal College	 Office Basic Certificate

Oliver	 Shawn	 Muckleshoot Tribal College	 NT+ Microsoft 365 Fundamentals & 
			   Office Basic Certificates

Overstreet	 Vannon	 Green River College	 Water Distribution Certificate

Pettyjohn	 Scarlett	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Reyes	 Cecilia	 Renton Technical College	 Certified Nursing Assistant Certificate

Rodarte	 Michele	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Ross Jr.	 Mary	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Sam	 Maggie	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Sam	 Sara	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Sneatlum	 Kimberly	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Sneatlum	 Lisa	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Sneatlum	 Queena	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

SoHappy	 Loretta	 Renton Technical College	 Certified Nursing Assistant Certificate

Starr	 Amelia	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Starr	 Charles	 Green River College	 Pre-Apprentice Carpentry Certificate

Starr	 Florence	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Starr	 Ginger	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

Starr	 Hailey	 Muckleshoot Tribal College	 Office Basic & Intermediate Certificates 

Sykes	 Melody	 Muckleshoot Tribal College	 Office Basic Certificate

Tecumseh	 Roberta	 Renton Technical College	 Certified Nursing Assistant Certificate

Thomas	 Debralee	 Muckleshoot Tribal College	 Office Basic & Intermediate Certificates 

Tipton	 Rebekah	 Renton Technical College	 Certified Nursing Assistant Certificate

Washington-	 Melissa	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate
Nelson	

White	 Carmen	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

White	 Madrienne	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

WhiteEagle	 Gail	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

WhiteEagle	 Lavonna	 Muckleshoot Tribal College	 Office Basic Certificate

Wilson	 Lisa	 Muckleshoot Language Program	 Language Certificate

GED & HS21+ Certificates 	
Last Name	 First Name	College	 Certificate

Allen	 William	 Renton Technical College	 HS21+

Anderson	 Darrion	 Renton Technical College	 HS21+

Baker	 Shellee	 Renton Technical College	 HS21+

Crombie	 Ricky	 Renton Technical College	 HS21+

Elkins	 Nicholas	 Renton Technical College	 HS21+

Hopper	 Savannah	 Renton Technical College	 HS21+

Jansen	 Myron	 Renton Technical College	 HS21+

Magee	 Christina	 Renton Technical College	 HS21+

Mendoza	 Noda	 Renton Technical College	 HS21+

Milam	 Tayvaunna	 Renton Technical College	 HS21+

Moses	 Chandra	 Renton Technical College	 HS21+

Moses	 Marvin	 Renton Technical College	 HS21+

Nelson-Davis	 Lorene	 Renton Technical College	 HS21+

Paige Starr	 Diane 	 Renton Technical College	 HS21+

Pulsifer	 Joe-Z	 Renton Technical College	 HS21+

Tapia	 Roy Lee	 Renton Technical College	 HS21+

Vaiese	 Stannsi	 Renton Technical College	 HS21+

Williams	 Keevin	 Renton Technical College	 HS21+

Canales	 Clarissa		  GED Certified Nursing Assistant Graduates 2022
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Auburn High School
Auburn High
Maria Allen, Muckleshoot 
Sovereign Bill, Muckleshoot 
Carolyn George, Chemainus First Nations
Kevin Hunt, Navajo 
Blas Lopez Lobehan 
Hailey Merritt, Chippewa
Ninia Moses, Muckleshoot 
Ezrayah Nelson, Muckleshoot 
Alison Ostey, Upper Skagit
Michael Person, Cherokee 
Aiden Rudolf
Luisa Tuimavave
Andrew Williams, Muckleshoot 
Nevada Young, Chippewa Cree
Eden Zahney, Navajo 

Auburn Mountainview 
Bailey Snyder, Upper Skagit

Auburn Riverside 
Da Miya Lindsey, Seminole 
Xavier Swanson, Muckleshoot 

NOTE: List contains names of those participating 
in the ASD Native Education Program and may not 
include all tribal members.

Enumclaw Native Grad Max Collins

Auburn School District Native Grad Event
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Congratulations to All Graduates!

PHOTOS FROM FACEBOOK


